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Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

KDY L
Sarah Partosh
From: osidt@smartservice.qgld.gov.au
Sent;: Tuesday, 19 April 2011 1:36 PM
To: Elecfronic Right to Information
Subject: Right to Information Application - Mr Patrick Lion The Sunday Mail (Recelpt No: 1707990)
- 19-04-2011

Right to Information Application {Non-perscnal)
RTI Ref: 205845

An application for the following has been made by:
Organisation: The Sunday Mail
Name:Mr Patrick Lion
Contact details:
Phone: @736666288
Email: lionp@gnp.newsltd.com.au
Fax:
Postal:
GPO Box 136
Town/suburb: Brisbane
State/territory: QLD
Postcode: 4001
Country: Australia.

Details of request:

Department of Premier and Cabinet

Department of Premier and Cabinet

The applicant is seeking access to documents that non-personal in nature.

The applicant has had contact with the departmernt

Name:

Reference:

Subject matter of the documents the applicant is seeking:

~ Application is made under the Right To Information Act for copies of any documents
elating to an incident bctueen Community Safety director-general Jim McGowan and former

minister Robert Schwarten, at_a-Christmas party event late last year. For example, I would

look, but not limit seabChes tCJ DPC director-general Ken Smith who I am told spoke with

Mr McGowan about the itatter and would surely have recorded something about such a serious
incident.

The type of documents the applicant is seeking:

The time period /~déte rénge the applicant would like to search within:
Document reference numbers:

The apﬁlicant thinks the documents may be located:

Other details provided by the applicant:

Access type requested:

Copy of documents
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This request was made on the Tuesday 19 April 2011 at 12:59

Receipt ID: 17@799¢
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Important! Please do not reply to this email.
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Queensland
v Government

Please quote: RTID82/CALS

Department of the

19 April 2011 Premier and Cabinet

Mr Patrick Lion

The Sunday Mail

41 Campbell Street
BOWEN HILLS QLD 4001

Email: lionp@anp.newsltd.com.au

Dear Mr Lion

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF YOUR RIGHT TO INFORNMATION (RTI) APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 19 April 2011, received by the Department of the Premier
and Cabinet, requesting access under the Right to Information Act 2009 (Qld) (the Act) to:

Copies of any documents relating to an incident between Community Safety director-
general Jim McGowan and former minister Robert Schwarten at a Christmas party
event late last year.

Please be aware you may be sequired undef section 60(1) of the Act to pay further
charges in relation to processirig your request. You will be provided with a Charges
Estimate Notice if further charges arg-payable.

Please also note, if documents’ are rgleased, they may be included on the Department's
Disclosure Log which is~published on the Department of the Premier and Cabinet's
website.

If you have any/queries-in relation to your application please contact me on telephone
number (07) 3224 4808.

Yours sincerely;

o~

(/” ” (\J{“?\:N;t/ )

Colleen Conway
Manager
Administrative Law Services

Executive Building

100 George Street Brisbane

PO Box 15185 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia
Telephone +617 3224 2111
Facsimile +617 3229 2950
Website www.premiers.gld.gov.au

ABN 65 959 415 158
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Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER & CABINET

RIGHT TO INFORMATION - CERTIFICATION
PROVISION OF DEPARTMENTAL DOCUMENTS

RTI File No. / Name RTID82 — The Sunday Mail

Subject_Incident between Jim McGowan and Minister Robert Schwarten at a
Christmas Party late last year__

[ hereby certify that a complete and thorough search has beeh made of my area of
responsibility for all documents relevant to the above application under the Right to
Information Act 2009, and:

] the documents identified as relevant to the request, have been forwarded to
you,

OR
(i) my-area-dees-not hold-any-documents-covered-by-the-above-application
(Strike out whichever is notapplicable,)

The amount of time spent by staff of this‘area’in locating relevant documents is:

The Officer nominated as referrai person for this request is:

Lois Rua (07) 3224 4049
............ (Na.;ne) ‘ (PhoneNo)
e 7 DRM - DPC
.......... FAACALL
(Signdture.of Manager) (Division/Office)
vty

RTI Document No.5




Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

RIGHT TO INFORMATION

TIME RECORDING WORKSHEET

All action officers involved in processing this application must record the time spent by them on all tasks associated with the
application.. This includes file creation, search and refrieval, consultation, decision making, computer costs, word processing
time, photocopying, etc.

APPLICANT: RTI NO:
Date Name of action officer Class {eg. | *Specific details of duties performed ~ .. .| Time Invoived ;
A06, SES) | in relation to the application Y "HRS | “MIN
SEARCH / RETRIEVAL (*ses explanation below} . Combine totals from all time recordirig/worksheets
2 /e 04 St o N
7 & “]
/ 7 ‘ e - d - = f.l ~7 =
Db (ot St ep) | Seawbae Dndl] Hedujes, 2
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|}
-
TOTAL ?'<—- .
*SEARCH / RETRIEVAL includes: time spent -
« searching a file index to establish the location of a document (whether that be done manually or by computer);
+ physically locating and extracting the document from the shelf or other place where it is held; and
« reading a file to locate a document relevant to an application.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER & CABINET
RIGHT TO INFORMATION - CERTIFICATION

PROVISION OF DEPARTMENTAL DOCUMENTS

RTI File No. / Name | K.T’] 0 g Q
SUbjeCtjuN/()ﬁ'\?' MI{\/(/ ’/ﬂ@ . }/‘/f’ﬂ(/)@w/@v\/\ .

| hereby certify that a complete and thorough search has been made of my area of
responsibility for all documents relevant to the aboye application-under the Right to
Information Act 2009, and:

(ﬂ———%h&dewm@rﬁ'ﬁéﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁi@@lemﬁvﬂw@ﬂ&ﬁﬁé‘bﬁeﬁfama rded-to--

yort-
OR

| (ii) my area does not hold any docdments covered by the above application.
(Strike out whichever és not applicable’)

The amount of time spent by staff-oithis area ih locating relevant documents is:

5 -V’"W/\LV\~ :

.............................................

)
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Pl te: RTIDB2/CALS QU@@“SI&“d
edse guoie:
4 « Government
09 May 2011
Mr Patrick Lion Denartment of th
. epartment of the
The Sunday Mail Premier and Cabinet

GPO Box 130
BRISBANE QLD 4001

Email: lionp@agnp.newsltd.com.au

YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 19 April 2011, received by the Department of the Premier
and Cabinet, requesting access under fthe Right to Information-Ast 2009 (Qld) (the Act) to:

Copies of any documents relating to an incident between Community Safety director-
general Jim McGowan and former minister Robert Schwarten at a Christmas party
event late last year.

Search Results

Searches were conducted of the records management system and physical searches
were made of pertinent areas of the Department of the Premier and Cabinet. No folios
relevant to your application were located.

Access decision

Section 47(3)(e) of the Act states =
“47 Grounds on which access niay be refused

(3) On application, an agency may refuse access to a document of the
agency and a-Winister may refuse access fo a document of the
Minister —

(e) because the document is nonexistent or unlocatable as
mentioned in section 52;

Section 52(1 {a) ef the Act states —
“52 . _Document nonexistent or unlocatable
(1) For section 47(3)(e), a document is nonexistent or
unfocatable if —
(a) the agency or Minister dealing with the application for
access is satisfied the document does not exist ...

Executive Building

100 George Street Brisbane

PO Box 15185 City East
Queensland 4oo2 Australiz
Telephone +617 3224 2111
Facsimile +617 3229 2990
Webslte www.premiers.qgid.gov.au

ABN 65 959 415 158
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This document has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (QId)

As the Department of the Premier and Cabinet does not hold documents that fall within
the scope of your application, access is refused under section 47(3)(e) of the Act.

The date of the decision is Monday, 09 May 2011.

Chai‘ges Estimate Notice

There are no charges payable for this request.
Review of Decision

If you are not satisfied with this decision, you can apply for internal review/under section
80 of the Act. An application for internal review must be made to the-Degartment of the
Premier and Cabinet within 20 business days after the day en-which you receive this
decision. The internal review will be undertaken by an officer more _senior to the original
decision maker. '

Your appllcatlon can be lodged by post, fax or email to the Départment, as follows:

Post: PO Box 15185, City East Queenmand 4002
Fax: . 07 32371044

Emaik: erti@premiers.gld.gov.au

You do not, however, have to request an-internal feview to be eligible to apply for an
external review by the Information Cormmissioner under section 85 of the Act.

An external review application must-be made’to the Information Commissioner within 20
business days from the day 0n-which you receive this decision. Your application can be

lodged with the Information Commyissiener in any of the fo[iowmg ways:

In person; Level 8, 160 Mary-Sireet, Brlsbane

Post: PO Box 10143, Adelaide Street, Brisbane, Qld 4000
Fax: 07 3405-1122

Email: - administration@oic.qld.gov.au

Online: hitd:/ivaww. oic.ald.gov.au

Please do not hesitate to contact me on (07) 3224 4808 if you have any queries regardlng
your request. :

Yours sincerely

C C.“’Y‘ \J%V‘/-iv
Colleen Conway
Manager

Administrative Law Services
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. This document has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)§

Ashleig_;h Edwards | \

From: osidt@smartservice.qld.gov.au ‘

Sent: Tuesday, 19 April 2011 1:36 PM '

To: Electronic Right to Information ‘

Subject: Right to Information Application - Mr Patrick Lion The Sunday Mail (Receipt No: 1707990) ~
- 19-04-2011 '

Right to Information Application (Non personal) \
RTI Ref: 205845

An application for the following has been made by:
Organisation: The Sunday Mail
Name:Mr Patrick Lion
Contact details:
Phone: 0736666288
Email; lionp@anp.newsltd.com.au
Fax:
Postal:
GPO Box 130
Town/suburb: Brisbane
Statefterritory: QLD
Postcode: 4001
Country: Australia

Details of request:
Department of Premier and Cabinet
Department of Premier and Cabinet

The applicant is seeking access to documents that rien-personal in niature.

The applicant has had contact with the department

Name:

Reference:

Subject matter of the documents the applicant is seeking:

Application is made under the Right'To Information Act for copies of any documents relating to an incident between Community
Safety director-general Jim McGowarr-and. former minister Robert Schwarten at a Christmas party event late last year. For
example, | would look, but not imit searches te, DPC director-general Ken Smith who | am told spoke with Mr McGowan about the

matter and would surely have recerded something about such a serious incident.

The type of documents the-applicant is-segking:

The time period / daterange’the applicant would like to search within:

Document reference numbers;

The applicant thinks the documents may be located:
Other details provided by the applicant:
Access type requested:

Copy of documents

1
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Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)‘

This request was made on the Tuesday 19 April 2011 at 12:59

Receipt ID: 1707990
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Please quote: RTID82/CALS

19 April 2011

Mr Patrick Lion

The Sunday Mail

41 Campbell Street
BOWEN HILLS QLD 4001

Email: lionp@gnp.newsltd.com.au

Dear Mr Lion

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION (RTI) APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 19 April 2011, received by the Department of the Premier
and Cabinet, requesting access under the Right to Information Act 2009 (Qld) (the Act) to:

Copies of any documents relating to an ineident between Community Safety director-
general Jim McGowan and former minister Robért Schwarten at a Christmas party
event late last year.

Please be aware you may be tequired under section 60(1) of the Act to pay further
charges in relation to processing your request. You will be provided with a Charges
Estimate Notice if further charges aré payable.

Please also note, if docUiments are released, they may be included on the Department’s
Disclosure Log which is-pubiished on the Department of the Premier and Cabinet's
website. '

If you have any queries-in relation to your application please contact me on telephone
number (07) 3224 4808.

Yours sincerely

Colleen Conway
Manager
Administrative Law Services

RTI Document No.12



Thisdoculment has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009

Queensland
Government
Please quote: RTIDB2/CALS
19 April 2011 Pramior and Cabinet
Mr Patrick Lion
The Sunday Mail

41 Campbell Street
BOWEN HILLS QLD 4001

Email: lionp@gnp.newsltd.com.au

Dear Mr Lion

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION{RTI) APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 19 April 2011, received bythe Department of the Premier
and Cabinet, requesting access under the Right/to Information Act 2009 (Qld) (the Act) to:

Copies of any documents relating to an incident between Community Safety director-
general Jim McGowan and former minister Robert Schwarten at a Christmas party
event late last year.

Please be aware you may be required under section 60(1) of the Act to pay further
charges in relation to processing your reguest. You will be provided with a Charges
Estimate Notice if further charges-are/payabie. ’

Please also note, if documients’ are released, they may be included on the Department’s

Disclosure Log which “is “published on the Department of the Premier and Cabinet's
website.

If you have any-queries in relation to your application please contact me on telephone
number (07) 3224 4808.

Yours siricerely

£ )

Colleen Conway
Manager
Administrative Law Services

Executive Building

100 George Street Brisbane

PO Box 15185 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia
Telephone +617 3224 2111
FacsImile +617 3229 2990
Website www.premlers,qld.gov.au

ABN 65 959 415 158

RTI Document No.13
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Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

Ashleigh Edwards

From: Sarah Partosh

Sent: Tuesday, 19 April 2011 3:34 PM

To: @Document and Records Management (DPC)

Subject: v RTI Search Request

Attachments: Certificate of search time.doc; Time recording worksheet.doc; Right to Information

Application - Mr Patrick Lion The Sunday Mail Receipt No 1707990 - 19-04-2011.html

Sensitivity: Confidential

Dear DRM
We have received an RT! request from The Sunday Mail on 19 April 2011, the scope ©fwhich is as follows:

Any documents relating to an incident between Community Safety Director-General Jint-McGowan and former
minister Robert Schwarten at a Christmas party event late last year.

The application letter is attached for your information.
If you could please conduct a search by 27 April 2011 or sooner if possible, it would/be-ost appreciated.

| have attached a Certificate and Time Worksheet for completion. These\documénts-are necessary to determine the
processing charges payable by the applicant and should inciude arealistic assessment of the time taken by officers in
your area to search for and retrieve all relevant documents. When'completing the Certificate of Time document
please note RTID82 as the file reference number.

Please note that the definition of documents for the purposes-of the Right to Information Act 2009 (Qld) includes
documents sent and received, inter and intra-departmental memoranduims, briefing notes, messages, diary entries, e-
mails, drafts of any of the above, working notes, post its, maps, tape recordings, computer and disc held information.

Please advise us of any other business units within/DPC thatmay/hold relevant documents.
If you require any additional information please cotact me on x58803.

Thank you for your assistance.

Kind Regards

Sarah Partosh

Policy Officer (Right to Information)
Right to Information and Privacy Unit
Constitutional and Administrative Law,Services
Department of the Premier and Cabinet
Ph: +61 7 3225 8803 (ext. 58803}
Fax: +61 7 3237 1044
Sarah.Partosh@premiers.qld.gov.au
~ Tomorrow's Queensland: strong, green, simart;.healthy and fair
www.towardQ? gld.qov.au
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Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER & CABINET
RIGHT TO INFORMATION - CERTIFICATION

PROVISION OF DEPARTMENTAL DOCUMENTS

RT! File No. / Name

Subject

| hereby certify that a complete and thorough search has been made of my area of
responsibility for all documents relevant to the above application under the- Right to
Information Act 2009, and:

(i) the documents identified as relevant to the request, have been forwarded to
you; :

OR
(i) my area does not hold any documents covered by the above application.
(Strike out whichever is not’applicabie/)

The amount of time spent by staff of this ared in locating relevant documents is:

(Name) (Phone No.)
(Signature of Executive Director) (Division/Office)
................ (Date)

RTI Document No.15




Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

RIGHT TO INFORMATION

TIME RECORDING WORKSHEET

Al action officers involved in processing this application must record the time spent by them on all tasks associated with the

application. This includes file creation, search and retrieval, consultation, decision making, computer costs, word processing
time, photocopying, etc.

APPLICANT: RTI NO:

Date Name of action officer k Class: (eg. | *Specific details of duties performed Time Involved
A06, SES) | in relation to the application - " HRS | MIN

SEARCH / RETRIEVAL (*see explanation below) Combine totals from ail time recordirigAvorksteéts

TOTAL

*SEARCH / RETRIEVAL includes: time spent —

¢ searching a file index to establish the location of a document (whether that be done manually or by computer);
¢ physically locating and extracting the document from the shelf or other place where it is held and
« reading a file to locate a document relevant to an application.

RTI Document No.16




Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

DOC/2011/000068356 Page 1 of 2
Message: DOC/2011/000068356

From: T osidt@smartservice.qgld.gov.au

To: . Electronic Right to Information

Cc:

Sent: 19/04/2011 at 1:36 PM

Received: ’ 19/04/2011 at 1:36 PM

Subject: ‘ Right to Information Application - Mr Patrick Lion The Sunday Mail (Receipt

No: 1707990) - 19-04-2011 ‘

Right to Information Application (Non personal)
RTI Ref: 205845

An application for the following has been made by:
Organisation: The Sunday Mail
Name :Mr Patrick Lion

Contact details:

Phone: 0736666288

Email: lionp@gnp.newsltd.com.au
Fax:

Postal:

GPO Box 130

Town/suburb: Brisbane
State/territory: QLD

Postcode: 4001

Country: Australia

Details of request:

Department of Premier and Cabinet N
Department of Premier and Cabinet

The applicant is seeking access td doguments, that non-personal in nature.

The applicant has had contact with “the départment

Name: .

Reference;:

Subject matter of the documents/the applicant.is seeking:

Application is made under the Right To Information Act for copies of any
documents relating to/an incidentvbetween Community Safety director-general Jim
McGowan and former minister- Robert Schwarten at a Christmas party event late last
year. For example, /I/ would look, but not limit searches to, DPC director-general
Ken Smith who I am “old spoke/with Mr McGowan about the matter and would surely

have recorded soféthing about such a serious incident.

The type of deocuments the/applicant is seeking:

The time period / date range the applicant would like to search within:
Document referernce, numbers: |

The applicant thinks the documents may be located:

Other details provided by the applicant:

Access type gequested:

Copy of documents

file://C:\Users\edwardsa\Local Settings\Réthpuraryninterned Bites\Content. Outlook\M... 29/01/2013




_ Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)
DOC/2011/000068356 Page 2 of 2

This request was made on the Tuesday 19 April 2011 at 12:59
Receipt ID: 1707990
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Important! Please do not reply to this email.
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Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Q

DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER & CABINET
RIGHT TO INFORMATION - CERTIFICATION

PROVISION OF DEPARTMENTAL DOCUMENTS

RTI File No. / Name RTID82 — The Sunday Mail

Subject_Incident between Jim McGowan and Minister Robert Schwarten-at/a
Christmas Party late last year__

| hereby certify that a complete and thorough search has beenmade Of my area of
responsibility for all documents relevant to the above application/under the Right to
Information Act 2009, and:

() the documents identified as relevant to the request/have been forwarded to

you;
OR

. (i)  my-area-dees-hothold-any-documents-covered-by the-abeve-application
(Strike out whichever is not applicable,)

The amount of time spent by staff of this’area’in locating relevant documents is:

1hr

The Officer nominated as referral person for this request is:

Lois Rua (07) 3224 4049
............... (Name) (PhoneNo)
. A DRM - DPC
........ x(/,,ﬁfiaé’
(Signfture of Manager) (Division/Office)
SOOI =1 12 5 R R
(Date)

RTI Document No.19
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Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

RIGHT TO INFORMATION

TIME RECORDING WORKSHEET

All action officers involved in processing this application must record the time spent by them on all tasks associated with the
application. This includes file creation, search and retrieval, consultation, decision making, computer costs, word processing
time, photocopying, etc.

APPLICANT: The Sunday Mail RTI NO:___RTID82
Date Name of action officer Class (eg. | *Specific details of duties performed Time Involved
A06, SES) | in relation to the application . HRS ] MIN
SEARCH / RETRIEVAL (*see explanation below) : Combine totals from all time recording worksftiects
21/4/11 | Lois Rua A04 Conducted search as requested [ 1
(LA
[}
=~
1
45
TOTAL 1
*SEARCH / RETRIEVAL includes: time spent —
« searching a file index to establish the location of a document (whether that be done manually or by computer);
¢ physically locating and extracting the document from the shelf or other place where it is held; and
« reading a file to locate a document relevant to an application.

RTI Document No.20
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Right to Information Search

Search Criteria: New FOI Search by DL (Refined) - Date Created is between '1/07/2010 and "19/04/2011° and
"INCIDENT*, "'SCHWARTEN™" in Title and not (Owner Location (Responsible Business Unit) is
'Security Planning and Coordination+' or Owner Location (Responsible Business Unit) is 'Public

Search Conducted by: Rua, Lois
Search Conducted on: 21/04/2011 at 11:31:29 AM

TF10/16312

Requesting the Hon Robert Schwarten be reported to the Parliamentary ethics committee and
disciplined after a recent incident in a Rockhampton restaurant

Record Type Tracking Folder

Assignee (Position In Container 'P24620 (At Home Location: Physical Home - DPC Compactus {

Container P24620: COMMUNITY RELATIONS - PUBLIC REACTION - Individual Issues »
Various complaints -|s73

Owner Location (K Ministerial Correspondence

Home Location ~ P24620 (In Container)

Disposition Active
Security Departmental - '
Notes “Wednesday, 21 July 2010 at 3:46:31 PM (GMT+10:00) Phillips, Macey:"”

NFA sent to records for filing

"Tuesday, 13 July 2010 at 9:41:49 AM (GMT+10:00) Dal Bfoi,;-Sandra:”
Information only - no response necessary

Date Created
5/07/2010 at 2:59 PM

Date Registered
5/07/2010 at 3:00 PM

Pate Closed
22/07/2010 at 11:07 Al

Last Action Pate
15/09/2010/at 9:24 AN

Contained Records :- Record Number Record Title
DOC/10/85612 Requesting the Hon Robert Schwarten be reported to the Parliamentary ethics
committee and disciplined after a recént incident in a Rockhampton restaurant

Contact Type Organization Phone Number Primary Contact
J573 ~ Author : Yes
DOC/10/85612 "Date Created
Requesting the Hon Robert Schwarten be reported to the Parliamentary ethics committee and Df,ﬂ?,’f?,g;ﬁ:fa AM
disciplined after a recent incident in a Rockhampton restavirzant 5107120%0 at 2:58 PM

Record Type Incoming
Assignee (Position In Container 'TF/10/16312 (In Contaitier 'P24625 (At Home Location: Physica
Container TF/10/16312: Requesting the Hon Robert Schwarten be reported to the

Parliamentary ethics copimittee and disciplined after a recent incident in a
Owner Location (R Ministerial Correspontience
Home Location ~ TFM0/16312 (In Container)

Date Closed
22/07/2010 at 11:07 Al

Last Action Date
21/04/2011 at 11:27 Al

Disposition Active

Security Departmental
Conta - _ Type Organization Phone Number Primary Contact
S73 Author Yes
Premier (Addressee) Addressee Premier's Office No

f End of Report ][Department of the Premier and Cabinet

Dataset DPC_Prod_6R |
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Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)

DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER & CABINET
RIGHT TO INFORMATION - CERTIFICATION

PROVISION OF DEPARTMENTAL DOCUMENTS |

RT! File No. / Name RTID82 — The Sunday Mail

Subject_Incident between Jim McGowan and Minister Robert Schwarten at.a
Christmas Party late last year__

| hereby certify that a complete and thorough search has beerr made’of my area of
responsibility for all documents relevant to the above application Ainder the Right to
Information Act 2009, and: '

() the documents identified as relevant to the request,chave been forwarded to
you,

OR

(if)

(Strike out whichever is not applicable.)

The amount of time spent by staff of this’areain locating relevant documents is:

1hr

The Officer nominated as referraiperson for this request is:

Lois Rua (07) 3224 4049
............... (Name) (PhoneNo)
s DRM - DPC
........ 17/%‘/%(2
(Signature of Manager) (Division/Office)
USO8 X2 KL O
(Date)

RTI Document No.36
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Ashleigh Edwards

From: Sarah Partosh

Sent: Tuesday, 19 April 2011 3:15 PM

To: Sharon Bailey

Subject: . RTI Search Request .

Attachments: Certificate of search time.doc; Time recording worksheet.doc; Right to Information

Application - Mr Patrick Lion The Sunday Mail Receipt No 1707990 - 19-04-2011.html

Sensitivity: Confidential

Dear Sharon

As discussed this afternoon, we have received an RTI request from The Sunday Mailon 19 April 20411, the scope of
which is as follows: -

Any documents relating to an iﬁcident between Community Safety Director-Geyieral Jim-McGowan and former
minister Robert Schwarten at a Christmas party event late last year.

The application letter is attached for your information.

If you could please arrange for a search of your area of responsibility by, 27 April 2014 or sooner if possible, it would
be most appreciated.

| have attached a Certificate and Time Worksheet for compietiori, These docurnents are necessary to determine the
processing charges payable by the applicant and should include’a realistic asséssment of the time taken by officers in
your area to search for and retrieve all relevant documents. When,completing the Certificate of Time document
please note RTID79 as the file reference number.

Please note that the definition of documents for the purposes of the Right to Information Act 2009 (Qld) includes
documents sent and received, inter and intra-departmentairmemorandums, briefing notes, messages, diary entries, e-
mails, drafts of any of the above, working notes, post its, maps;-tapé recordings, computer and disc held information.

Please advise us of any other business units within DPC that,may hold relevant documents.

If you require any additional information piease contact'me on x58803 or alternatively contact Colleen on
x44808.

Thank you for your assistance.

Kind Regards

Sarah Partosh

Policy Officer (Right to Informatio)

Right to Information and Privacy Unit

-Constitutional and Administrative Law Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

Ph: +61 7 3225 8803 (ext” 58803)

Fax: +61 7 3237 1044

Sarah.Partosh@premiiers.gld.gev.au

Tomorrow's Queens!and: strorig, green;-smart, healthy and fair
www.towardQ2.gld.gov:au

Plaasa aonsidor the envirdsingnd beiore printing tis smal
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This document has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld

{

DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER & CABINET

" RIGHT TO INFORMATION - CERTIFICATION
PROVISION OF DEPARTMENTAL DOCUMENTS

RTI File No. / Name

Subject

I hereby certify that a complete and thorough search has been made of my area of
responsibility for all documents relevant to the above_application under the Right to -
Information Act 2009, and:

(i) the documents identified as relevant to/the request, have been forwarded to
you;

OR
- (i) my area does not hold any documents covered by the above application.
(Strike out whichever is not applicabie.)

The amount of time spent by staff of this area in locating relevant documents is:

{(Name) (Phone No.)
(Signature of Executive Director) (Division/Office)
................ (Date)
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RIGHT TO INFORMATION

TIME RECORDING WORKSHEET

All action officers involved in processing this application must record the time spent by them on all tasks associated with the
application. This includes file creation, search and retrieval, consultation, decision making, computer costs, word processing

time, photocopying, etc.
APPLICANT:

RTI NO:

Date Name of action officer Class (eg.
A06, SES)

*Specific details of duties performed
in relation to the application

Time Involved

HRS. | MIN

SEARCH / RETRIEVAL (*see explanation below)

Combine totals from all time recording’worksheets

TOTAL

*SEARCH / RETRIEVAL includes: time spent —

« reading a file to locate a document relevant to an application.

» searching a file index to establish the location of a document (whether that be done manually or by computer);
« physically locating and extracting the document from the shelf or other place where it is held; and

RTI Document No.39
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Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATIQN ACT 2 |
DOC/2011/000068356 under the Mrage ofs T 2009 (Qld
Message: DOC/2011/000068356
From: ' osidt@smartservice.qld.gov.au
To: . Elecironic Right to Information
Cc:
Sent: 19/04/2011 at 1:36 PM
Received: 19/04/2011 at 1:36 PM
Subject: : Right to Information Application - Mr Patrick Lion The Sunday Mail (Receipt

No: 1707990) - 19-04-2011

Right to Information Application (Non personal)
RTI Ref: 205845

An application for the following has been made by:
Organisation: The Sunday Mail
Name:Mr Patrick Lion

Contact details:

Phone: 0736666288

Email: lionp@gnp.newsltd.com.au
Fax:

Postal:

GPO Box 130

Town/suburb: Brisbane
State/territory: QLD

Postcode: 4001

Country: Australia

Details of request:

Department of Premier and Cabinet

Department of Premier and Cabinet

The applicant is seeking access A£d documents that non-personal in nature.

The applicant has had contact with“the départment

Name:

Reference:

Subject matter of the documents/ the applicant. is seeking:

Bpplication is made under the Right To Information Act for copies of any
documents relating toran incident/between Community Safety director-general Jim
McGowan and former mindister Robert Schwarten at a Christmas party event late last
year. For example, /T would™look, but not limit searches to, DPC director-general
Ken Smith who I aimtold spoke with Mr McGowan about the matter and would surely

have recorded sométhing about such a serious incident.

The type of decuments the/applicant is seeking:

The time period / date range the applicant would like to search within:
Document reference numbers: |

The applicant thinks the documents may be located:

Other details provided by the applicant:

Access type ?equested:

Copy of documents -

file://C:\Users\edwardsa\Local Settings\Femporarghintemet &dles\Content.Outlook\M...  29/01/2013




_ Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATIQN ACT 2009 (Qld)
DOC/2011/000068356 Page 2 of 2 ‘

This request was made on the Tuesday 19 April 2011 at 12:59
Receipt ID: 1707990
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Important! Please do not reply to this email.
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Please quote: RTID82/CALS

09 May 2011

Mr Patrick Lion

The Sunday Mail

GPO Box 130 .
BRISBANE QLD 4001

Email: lionp@anp.newsltd.com.au

- YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION APPLICATION

.| refer to your application dated 19 April 2011, received by the Departiment of the Premier
and Cabinet, requesting access under the Right fo Information Act2009 AQld) (the Act) to:

Copies of any' documents relating to an incident between Community Safety director-
general Jim McGowan and former minister Robert Schwen‘en at a Christmas pan‘y
event late last year.

Searéh Results

Searches were conducted of the records management system and physical searches
were made of pertinent areas of the Depariment of/the Premier and Cabinet. No folios
relevant to your application were located: :

Access decision
Section 47(3)(e) of the Act states=
“47 Grounds on which access may be refused

(3) On application, an agency may refuse access to a document of the
agency and a-Viinister may refuse access fo a document of the
Minister —

/e) becatisé the document is nonexistent or unlocatable as
imentioned in section 52;

Section 52(1)(a)0of the Act states —
“52_Décument nonexistent or unlocatable
(1) For section 47(3)(e), a document is nonexistent or
unlocatable if -
(a) the agency or M/n/ster dealing with the application for
access is satisfied the document does not exist ...

RTI Document No.42




Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009_(Qld)%

As the Department of the Premier and Cabinet does not hold documents that fall within
the scope of your application, access is refused under section 47(3)(e) of the Act.

The date of the decision is Monday, 09 May 2011.

Charges Estimate Notice

There are no charges payable for this request.

Review of Decision

If you are not satisfied with this decision, you can apply for internal review/under section
80 of the Act. An application for internal review must be made to the-Department of the
" Premier and Cabinet within 20 business days after the day on which you receive this
decision. The internal review will be undertaken by an officer more _sehior to the original
decision maker. ' '

Your applicétion can be lodged by post, fax or email to the \Department, as follows:

Post: PO Box 15185, City East, Queenslahd 4002

Fax: 07 32371044
Email: erti@premiers.qld.gov.au

You do not, however, have to request an_internal/review to be eligible to apply for an
external review by the Information Commissioner tnder section 85 of the Act.

An external review application must be madg to the Information Commissioner within 20
business days from the day on-whichyou/receive this decision. Your application can be

lodged with the Information’ Commissioner in any of the following ways:

In person: Level 8, 160 Mary Street, Brisbane

Post: PO Box-10143, Adeiaide Street, Brisbane, Qld 4000
Fax: 07 340521122

Email: administration@oic.qld.gov.au

Online: - http:/www.oic.qld.gov.au

Please do'not hesitate to contact me on (07) 3224 4808 if you have any queries regarding
your reguest.

Yours sincerely

Colleen Conway
Manager _
Administrative Law Services

RTI Document No.43
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Pl te: RTID82/CALS Queensland
ease quote: G

overnment
09 May 2011
Mr Patrick Lion

: . Department of the

The Sunday Mail Premier and Cabinet
GPO Box 130 '

BRISBANE QLD 4001

Email: Iiong@gng.newsltd.com.au

YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 19 April 2011, received by the Depaitrient of the Premier
and Cabinet, requesting access under the Right to Information Act 2009 (Qid) (the Act) to:

Copies of any documents relating to an incident betweean Commupity Safety director;
general Jim McGowan and former minister Robert Schwartfen at a Christmas party
event late last year. co

Searéh Resuits

Searches were conducted of the records managemenf system and physical searches
were made of pertinent areas of the Department of the Premier and Cabinet. No folios
. relevant to your application were located:

Access decision
Section 47(3)(e) of the Act states=
“47  Grounds on which access may be refused

(3) ~ On application, an agency may refuse access to a document of the
agency and a-Minister may refuse access to a document of the
Minister —

(e) because the document is nonexistent or unlocatable as
mentioned in section 52;

Section 52(1)(a) of the-Act states —
“52 . Document nonexistent or unlocatable
(1) For section 47(3)(e), a document is nonexistent or
unlocatable if — _
(a)  the agency or Minister dealing with the application for
access is satisfied the document does not exist ...

Executive Building

100 George Street Brisbane

PO Box 15185 City East
Queenstand 4002 Australia
Telephone +617 3224 2111
Facsimile +61 7 3229 2990
Website www.premiers.qld.gov.au

ABN 65 959 415 158
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. . - ) 1

As the Department of the Premier and Cabinet does not hold docu‘ments that fall within
~ the scope of your application, access IS refused under section 47(3)(e) of the Act.

The date.of the decrsron is Monday, 09 May 2011

_Charqes Estimate Notioe

-There are no charges payable for this request.
Review of Decision
If you are not satisfied With this deci.sion, you can appiy for internal review-under section

80 of the Act.'An application for internal review must be magdg to the Department of the
Premier and Cabinet within 20" business days- after the day ‘er_which/ you receive this

decision.. The internal review will be undertaken by an ofﬁcer more_sehior to the origmai ,

decrsnon maker. -
You‘r.a'pplic_a‘tion can be lodged by post, fax or email to tne Department, as follows:

Post: - PO Box 15185 City East Queer's,and 4002

Fax: 0732371044

Email: ’ erti@premiers.qld.gov.au -

You do not, however have .to request an internal review to be eligible to apply for an -

_ external review by the Information C‘o.nmissmnei ander section 85 of the Act.
An external review application must-be‘madé o the Information Commissioner within 20
business days from-the day omwhich_ you receive this decision. Your application can be

lodged with the Information/Gommissionerin-any of the following ways:

In person: Level 8, 160 Mary Street, Brlsbane

Post: PO Box 10143, Adelaide Street, Brisbane Qid 4000 _
Fax: . 07 3405-1122

Email: . administration@oic.qld.gov.au

Online: . bﬂi'D_i_//www.oic.qld.qov.au .

Please don "+ heS|tate ) contact me on (07) 3224 4808 if you have any queries regardlng
your request :

. Yours sincerely

=
Coileen Conway

Manager ,
Administrative Law Services

RTI Document No.45
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Ashleigh Edwards

From: Sarah Partosh '

Sent: Tuesday, 19 April 2011 3:54 PM
To: 'Lion, Patrick'’

Subject: RTI Application

_Attachments:

Sensitivity:

Dear Mr Lion

Signed acknowledgment letter to Mr Patrick Lion The Sunday Mail RTID82.pdf

Confidential

Please find attached an acknowledgment letter for your application regarding an/inciderit’between Community
Safety director-general Jim McGowan and former minister Robert Schwarten &t a.Christmas/party event late
last year (ref: RTID82/CALS). :

If you have any queries in relation to your application please contact Colleen Conway.on (07) 3224 4808.

Kind Regards

Sarah Partosh

Policy Officer (Right to Information)

Right to Information and Privacy Unit
Constitutional and Administrative Law Services
Department of the Premier and Cabinet

Ph: +617 3225 8803 (ext. 58803)

Fax: +61 7 3237 1044

Sarah.Partosh@premiers.qld.gov.au

Tomorrow's Queensland: strong, green, smart, healthy and fair

www.towardQ2.qld.gov.au

Plaase consider the wavimpmand §

sfovy printding ids erw
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Queensland
Government
Please quote: RTIDB2/CALS '
19 April 2011 Premier and Cabinet
‘Mr Patrick Lion
The Sunday Mail

41 Campbell Street
BOWEN HILLS QLD 4001

Email: lionp@gnp.newsltd.com.au
Dear Mr Lion

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION (RT!) APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 19 April 2011, received by the Department of the Premier
and Cabinet, requesting access under the Right'to Information Act 2009 (Qld) (the Act) to:

Copies of any documents relating to an incident-between Community Safety director-
general Jim McGowan and former _minister Robert Schwarten at a Christmas party
event late last year.

Please be aware you may be iequired’ under section 60(1) of the Act to pay further

charges in relation to processing your reguest. You will be provided with a Charges
Estimate Notice if further charges are payabie.

Please also note, if documents are released, they may be included on the Department's
Disclosure Log which is-published on the Department of the Premier and Cabinet's
website. '

If you have any queries.in relation to your application please contact me on telephone
number (07) 3224 4808.

. Yours sincerely

P

Colleen Conway
Manager !
Administrative Law Services |

Executive Building

100 George Street Biishane

PO Box 15185 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia
Telephone +617 3224 2111
Facsimile +617 3229 2990
Webslte www.premiers.qld.gov.au

ABN 65 959 415 158
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Ashleigh Edwards

Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION.-ACT 2009 (Q!d

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Sensitivity:

Dear Mr Lion

Sarah Partosh

Monday, 9 May 2011 4:28 PM

'Lion, Patrick'

RTI Appllcatlon

Signed decision letter to Mr Patrick Lion The Sunday Mail RTID82.pdf

Confidential

Please find attached the decision letter for your application regarding an incident/betweén Community Safety
director-general Jim McGowan and former minister Robert Schwarten at a Christmas/party event late last year

(ref: RTID82/CALS).

If you have any queries in relation to your application please contact Colleen Conway.on{07) 3224 4808.

Kind Regards

Sarah Partosh

Policy Officer (Right to Information)

Right to Information and Privacy Unit
Constitutional and Administrative Law Services
Department of the Premier and Cabinet

Ph: +617 3225 8803 (ext. 58803)

Fax: +61 73237 1044

Sarah.Partosh@premiers.qld.gov.au

Tomorrow's Queensland: strong, green, smart, healthy and fair

www towardQZ qld qov au
Meoar ke the savh
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Queensland

Please quote: RTID82/CALS G overnme I’]t
09 May 2011

Mr Patrick Lion Department of the

The Sunday Mail ' Premier and Cabinet
GPO Box 130

BRISBANE QLD 4001

Email: lionp@gnp.newsltd.com.au

YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 19 April 2011, received by the Depattinent of the Premier
and Cabinet, requesting access under the Right to Information Act 2009 (Qld) (the Act) to:

“Copies of any documents relating to an incident between Comimuriity Safety director-
general Jim McGowan and former minister Robgrt Schwdrien at a Christmas party
event late last year. - '

Search Results

Searches were conducted of ‘the records~management system and physical searches
were made of pertinent areas of the Department of the Premier and Cabinet. No folios
relevant to your application were located.

Access decision
Section 47(3)(e) of the Act states —
“47 Grounds on which access mdy be refused

(3) On application, an agency may refuse access to a document of the
agerncy and a-Minister may refuse access to a document of the
Minister — _ ’

(e) because the document is nonexistent or unlocatable as
mentioned in section 52;

Section 52(1)(a) of the-Act states —
’ “52 . Document nonexistent or unlocatable
(1) For section 47(3)(e), a document is nonexistent or
f unlocatable if —
(a)  the agency or Minister dealing with the application for
“access is satisfied the document does not exist ...

Executive Building

100 George Street Brisbane

PO Box 15185 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia
Telephone +61 7 3224 2111
Facsimlile +617 3229 2990
Website www.premiers.qid.gov.au

ABN 65 959 415 158
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. Yours sincsrely

. Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 ((Igld)

As the Department of the Premier and Cabinet does not hold docu‘ments that fall within
the scope of your application, access iS refused under section 47(3)(e) of the Act.

The date of the decision is Monday, 09 May 2011

Charqes Estimate Notice

There are no charges payable for this request.
Review of Decision

If you are not satisfied with this decision, you can apply for internal review.under section
80 of the Act.'An application for Internal review must be made to the Department of the
Premier and Cabinet within 20 business days after the day‘on which you receive this
decision. The internal review will be undertaken by an offlcer more senior to the onglnal .
decision maker.

You'r.a'pplic_a.tion can be lodged by post, fax or email to the Départment, as follows:

Po‘st:. : PO Box 15185, City East, Queensland 4002
Fax: . 0732371044
Email: erti@premiers.gld.gov.au

You do not, however have to request an-internal feview to be eligible to apply for an -
external review by the Information Commussnone* under section 85 of the Act.

An external review application niust.be madg to the Information Commissioner within 20
business days from the day on which you/receive this decision. Your application can be

lodged with the Information Commissioner.in-any of the following ways:

Inperson:  Level 8, 160 Mary/Street, Briebane

Post: PO Box 10143, Adelaide Street, anbane Qid 4000

Fax: . 07 3405-1122 - . .

Email: - adniinistratien@oic.qld.gov.au o - ' .
Online: . httb://www.oic.q:d.m)v.au _ "

Please do not hesitate-to "ontact me on (07) 3224 4808 if you have any queries regardlng
your I'e(J'JPb'[ :

. ‘.. ‘ .- . ) ‘
e ({% o . | | . |
: Colleen Conway | ' |

Manager ,
Administrative Law Services
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 HEGEIVED |
Right to Information Act 2009 (section 24) % m:
Information Privacy Act 2009 (section 43)

Please read the following information carefully before proceeding with your application
It is recommended that you contact the RT| officer in the relevant agency for assistance and advice before completing and submitting
this application form,

‘I'Right to Information and Informatiq
Privacy Access Application

Queensland
Government

The information you are seeking may be already available online, for purchase or by request:
~ Online — a search of the relevant agency websites may locate the information you are seeking;
For purchase — agencies may offer documents for purchase (for example: birth certificates, transcripts of proceedings, spatial
" statistics); )
By request — agencies may administratively release a range of information upon request.
If you do wish to make a formal application to access documents under the Right to Information (RTIyAct 2009 or the Information
Privacy (IP) Act 2009, this is the approved application form to apply to Queensland government depaitments, Ministers, local
governments, government owned corporations and public autharities (including universities). The completed application form should
be submitted directly to the relevant agency and marked to the attention of the RTI officer. On-line applications ¢ar be made to
Queensland governiment departments and Ministers via www.rti.gld.gov.au.

Applications requesting access to non-personal information or a combination of personal and rion-personalinformation are made under

the RTI Act. There is an application fee of $38 and processing and access charges may b¢ payabie.

Applications requesting access to personal information only are made under the {P Act.. There is no application fee or processing

charges for access to personal information only, however access charges may be payable. You will be required to provide evidence

of your identity.

Note: If your application seeks access to personal information of someone othet thar yourself{except where you are authorised to
act on that person’s behalf), or where you are also seeking access to documents/that are/considered non-personal, your
application will be dealt with under the RTI Act. You will be advised by the RT{ officer if this is the case, and you will be required
to pay the RTI application fee. If in doubt, contact the RTI officer ofihe agency. te which you are applying.

Note: :’ Denotes Mandatory field

Contact Details
You are required to supply your name and an address for correspondence. Additienai contact details will help us to deal with your
application, and to correspond with you in the manner you prefer. If you are applying on behalf of another person, please complete this
section with your contact details.

Title (e.g. M, Mrs, Ms, Miss) Given name/s Family name

= | [ NV |

Organisation / Company name (complete if you are making.this Application’ on behalf of an organisation or company)

|ffice of the Leader of the Opposition

Postal address

Parliament House, Alice Street

BRISBANE QLD Postcode 4000 -

Preferred method of contact (tick one,option then fill out related field below. Please include country code and area code, where appropriate. )
Phone Fax Mobile Tj =mail Post

[(07) 3406 7983
|s73

@opposition.qld.gov.au

Application Defails
1. Which description most closely describes your application for access?
| am seekinq Access todocurmerits that are non-personal in nature
=1 $38.00 application fee/payable
] am seeking access to decuments that contain personal information only either in relation to myself or on behalf of another person

No application fee

| am seeking access to documents that contain personal information either in relation to myself or on behalf of another person and
may contain the personal information of someone else and / or non-personal information
$38.00 application fee payable

2. Are you seeking access to information on someone’s behalf?

No
Yes Family name Given name/s

| |

Please attach proof of your authorisation to act on the person’s behalf, such as legal documentation in support of your authority

{for example: a client agreement if you are a solicitor) or written authorisation from the person concerned.
Page10f3 SSA Multimedia Services  Form 1RTIP V01 June 2009
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Thisdocument has been released under the RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2009 (Qld)?

Right tc Information and Information Privacy Access Application continued...page 20f3
3. Which agency/s are you applying to? (Note: Applications are per agency and each application will incur a separaie application fee)

Office of the Premier

4. Particular details:
Please provide specific and detailed information about the documents you are seeking, as this will help us process your application.
a. The subject matter of the documents you are seeking (e.g. the planning process for the Letter Z Program)

'All documents containing biographical, financial or personal information about Campbell Newman or any LNP Member of

Parliament

b. The type of documents (e.g. infernal memos, emails) N/
All documents
L :
¢. The time period / date range you would like us to search within (e.g. September 2008—Jurie 2009)

Eeptember 2007 to present :

d. Relevant document reference numbers (if known)

e. Where you think the documents may be located (e.g. facility, businéss arga/unit, person)

f. Any other details you believe will assist us in dealind with your application
Please respond to this application using the following ieference number: 79/11

-

5. Preferred access type (tick one):
Note: Your preferred access type may not be available. [fyotrchodse fo access documents by email, CD, DVD or inspection, there will

be no charge for this access.

Inspect document/s E Photocgpy of document/s Document/s sent to me by email
Copy of the document/s on DVD Ej Copy of the document/s on CD

Note: Information that is not personal fo the applicant released following an application under the RTI Act may be published in an online
disclosure log. A disclosure log weuld.usually contain 4 summary of the RTI application as well as the relevant documents (either in full

or in part) or details of how the decuments may be accessed.

6. Evidence of identity

If you are seeking access/to’dosuments that contain personal information either in relation to you or on behalf of another person, you
must provide evidence of your identity. with this application or within 10 business days of making this application in order for your application
to be processed. If you-are-seeking docurhents on someone's behalf, both parties must provide evidence of their identities. (If you are
not seeking any personal tnformation, you are not required to provide evidence of your identity.)

Applying:
by post - Attach-a certified copy of your identification document to this application form.
in person - Produce the ariginal identification document for the RTI officer to sight.

by email or fax - Provide & certified copy of the identification document to the relevant agency to which you are applying for information.
(A cettified copy is considered valid if it is witnessed by a lawyer or notary public, a commissioner for declarations or a justice of the peace.)

Note: Documents that provide sufficient evidence of identity include:
« Current driver’s licence
« Identifying page of current passport
« Birth certificate
« Copy of a prisoner's identity card certified by a corrective services officer

« Statutory declaration of an individual who has known the applicant for at least one year
(A declaration template can be downloaded at www.courts. qld.gov.au/Forms/GeneraI/Qldstatdec.pdf)
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Right to Information and Information Privacy Access Application continued...page 3 of 3

7. Financial hardship

Concession card holders - If you hold a valid concession card, and you are seeking a waiver of processing and access charges, you
must show the RTI officer your card (or attach a copy of the card to your application).

Note: Not all concession cards are accepted when applying for a waiver. Please contact the RTI officer to be sure your card qualifies.

Non-Profit organisations - If you have financial hardship status, you must provide the RTI officer with a copy of the notice from the
Office of the Information Commissioner showing that financial hardship status has been granted.

Note: If you are a non-profit organisation and have sought financial hardship status under the RT! Act, do not submit this application
until you have advice from'the Office of the Information Commissioner about whether financial hardship status has been granted. If
financial hardship status is granted, this status will remain current for one year from the date of the Information Commissioner’s decision,
unless there is a substantial improvement in your organisation’s financial circumstances.

Declaration

’

Privacy Notice: In making this application, you are providing personal information such as name and confact details. This information
will be used for the purpose of assessing your application and ensuring we are able to remain in-contagt with you régarding the status
of your application. Your personal information will be accessed by persons who have been authorised t¢.do so including the decision
maker in the agency to which your application relates. Your personal information is handled/in-a¢cordance with/the Information Privacy
Act 2009.

| declare that:
« The information provided in this form is complete and correct
« | have read the privacy notice

» Where applicable, | have attached documents required for the purpose of this application/(e.g-¢vidence of identity, authorisation to act on
another person’s behalf, evidence of financial hardship status)

«In the event | cannot attach any required copies of documents, | will prévide them to'the agency within 10 business days of making
this application :

« 1 have included any relevant application feels (fees are based on the type of application/ ad are noted in section 1)

[ understand that it is an offence to give misleading information about my identity, and that doing so may result in a decision to refuse to
process my application.

Signature Date

s73 13/ 10~,201Y]

Office Use Only

Date received RTI Ref/ IP Ref

L L/

Application Fee Received__________..___. No f‘_] Yes D Date __.____. Lo .. Lo ..

Satisfied as to Identity of Applicant.______ No |:| Yes D Date ._______ | Lo ..

Identity Document Sighted ___/»__ > S No [ ] Yes[ P Type. . ..

Receiving Officer (print napiej. ' Decision Maker Assigned to Application (print name)

L ZANN I |
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Office of the Premier

. Executive Building
Please quote: RTIP27 ‘ 100 George Street Brisbane

Your ref: 79/11 PO Box 15185 City East
Queenstand 4002 Australia

Teléphone +617 3224 4500

) , Facsimile +617 32213631
21 October 2011 Email ThePremier@premiers.gld.gov.au

Viebsite www.thepremier.gld.gov.au

s73

Office of the Leader of the 'Opposition
Parliament House, Alice Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

[s73 . ,
Email: ° aopposition.ald.gov.au

s73

Dear

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION (Ri!) APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 13 October 2011, received by the Office of the Premier on

20 October 2011, requesting access under the Right te Information Act 2009 (QId) (the Act) to all
documents containing biographical, financial or personal information about Campbell Newman or
any LNP Member of Parliament.

The date range of your application is froin’ September-2007 to present (i.e. 20 October 2011 - the
date we received your application).

In addition to the application fee, you may be readired under section 60(1) of the Act to pay further
charges in relation to processing your request. You will be provided with a Charges Estimate
Notice if further charges are payable:

Please also note that if.decuments are released they may be included on the Department's
Disclosure Log which is published on the Department of the Premier and Cabinet's website.

If you have any gueries in relation to your application please contact me on telephone number (07)
3224 4500. '

Yours sincerély -

Queensland
Government
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MEMO
TO: NICOLE
DATE: 28 October 2011

"RE RTI Application from Opposition.

Nicole,

I just wanted to flag with you for your information my intentioris in respect to
RTIP27 which is an application from the Opposition requesting"aitdociments

- containing biographical, financial or personal information‘about: Campbell
Newman or any LNP Member of Parliament”.

The date range for their application was Septembe. 2007 to-date of receipt of
application.

The scope of the application does not fall within the remit of the RT| Act
because the nature of the documents sought are/neither documents of a
Minister or documents of an Agency (see Rart 2 S12 znd S13 of the Act).

To qualify as a document of a Minister the document must relate to the affairs
of an Agency. The nature of the documents solght, if they were to exist, have
no bearing on any Government/agency:

I have also sought the view Of Christine Castley, the Executive Director of
DPC who was responsible forthe drafting of the RTI Act in 2009 who has
confirmed the above reading of the Act'with regards to this matter.

Rather than simply return the-application and application fee, | am proposing
to make a formal decisien”on this matter which will afford the applicant review
rights and allow them procedural fairness.

RECOMMENDATION:

¢ That yotinote for information.

[ NickWililams
\Senior Policy Ad¥

pbn471 RTI Application 281011.doc
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éﬁgﬁ Office of the Premier

Please quote: RTIP27 Executive Building
Your ref: 79/11 100 George Street Brisbane

PO Box 15185 City East
Queensland 4002 Australia

18 November 2011
Telephone +617 3224 4500

Facsimile +617 32213631
Email ThePremier@premiers.gld.gov.au
Website www.thepremier.gld.gov.au

s73

Office of the Leader of the Opposition
Parliament House, Alice Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

s73
Email: k@oooosition.qld.qov.au

s73
Dear

YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION APPLICATION

I refer to your application dated 13 October 2011, received/by the Ofiice of the Premier on

20 October 2011, requesting access under the Right fo Information Act 2009 (Qld) (the Act) to all
documents containing biographical, financial or personai-information about Campbell Newman or any
LNP Member of Parliament.

The date range of your application is from September2007 o present (i.e. 20 October 2011 - the date
we received your application).

Under section 23(1)(b) of the Act, a person has a right'to be given access to ‘documents of a Minister’.
A ‘document of a Minister’ is defined/’in Section 13 of the Act as follows:
“13  Meaning of a document of a Minister

In this Act, document, of.a Minister, means a document, other than a document of an agency or

a document to which this Act does not apply, in the possession, or under the control, of the
Minister that relates to the affair's of an agency ...”

Section 14 of the Act-defines the -Neaning of agency as:

“(1)  Inthis Act,/an agency means-

(a) adepaitment; or

(b) a locakkgovernment; or

(c) a public-authority; or

(d) a government owned corporation; or

(e) a subsidiary of a government owned corporation.

“12 Meaning of a document of an agency
In this Act, document, of an agency, means a document, other than a document to which this
Act does not apply, in the possession, or under the control, of t ency whether brought into

existence or received in the agency ...” Queens|and '
Government
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The scope of your application does not fall within the remit of the Act because the nature of the

* documents sought are neither documents of a Minister nor documents of an Agency (as defined under
sections 12, 13 and 14 of the Act). To qualify as a document of a Minister the document must relate to
the affairs of an Agency. ’

The nature of the documents sought, if they were to exist, have no bearing on any Government agency.
Materially, the type of documents you request concern party-political activities and would not be held in

the Premier’s official capacity as a Minister of the Crown.

Access decision

As the scope of your application requests documents that are clearly not ‘docdmenits of a/Minister’ for
the purposes of the Act, these are not documents that | am able to make a decisicn on under the Act.

The date of my decision is Friday, 18 November 2011.

Review of Decision

If you are not satisfied with this decision, you can apply for interhal review under section 80 of the Act.
An application for internal review must be made to the Office of tfie Premier within 20 business days
after the day on which you receive this decision. The internal review will be undertaken by an officer

more senior to the original decision maker.

Your application can be lodged by post, fax or email to the Office’of the Premier, as follows:

Post: Chief of Staff, Office of the Premier_

PO Box 15185, City East, Queensland-4802
Fax: 07 3237-1044
Email: erti@premiers.gld.gov.au

You do not, however, have to request/an iniernal review to be eligible to apply for an external review by
the Information Commissioner undéar section 85 of the Act. An external review application must be
made to the Information Commissioner 4vithin 20 business days from the day on which you receive
this decision.

Your application can be ladged withthe Information Commissioner in any of the following ways:
In person: Level 8,160-Mary Street, Brisbane, Qld 4000

" Post: PO Box'10143, Adelaide Street, Brisbane, Qld 4000
Fax: 07 3405-1122
Email: adminisiration@oic.gld.gov.au
Online: htip://www.oic.qld.gov.au

Please do not hesitate to’contact me on (07) 3224 4808 if you have any queries regarding your request.

Yours sincerely/
Tl

Senior Pdlicy Advisor
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Right to Information and Information

Privacy Access Application
Right to Information Act 2009 (section 24)
Infarmalmn PI wacy Act 2009 (secnon 43)

\ Queensland
- Government
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Note: r | Denotes Mandatory fleld
Contact Detalils

You are required to supply your name and an address for correspondence. Additional contact details will help us to deal with your
application, and to correspond with you In the manner you prefer. If you are applying on behalf of another person, please complete this
section with your contact details.

Title (e.g. Mr, Mrs, Ms, Miss) Glven name/s Family name

s73 J ﬁl N~ _j [s73 ] J

Organisation / Company name (complete if you are makirig this appication/6n behalf of an arganisation or company}
[Ofﬂce of the Leader of the Opposition J

Postal address

Parliament House Alice Street

BRlSBANE QLD Postcode 4000

Preferred method of contact {tick one option then fillout relaled field below. Please include country code and area code, where appropriate.)

Phone [Z] Fax [J Mobile {J} 3 _Email [ O Post [
f('o7)34oe 7983
|s73 @opposition-gld.gov.au

Application Details

1. Which description most closely describes your applicatlon for access?
m { am seekIng/agcess to documents that are non-personal In nature
$38.00 apylication fee payabio

. | am seeking access to documents that contain personal Information only either In relation to myself or on behalf of another person
No application fee

| am seeking access to documents that contain personal information either in relation to myself or on behalf of another person and
r]_—] may contain the personal information of someone else and / or non-personal Information
$38.00 application fee payable

2. Are you seeking access to information on someone's behalf?

No
Yes Famlly name Given name/s ]
Please attach proof of your authorisation to act on the person's behalf, such as legal documentation in support of your authority

{for example: a client agreement if you are a solicitor) or written authorisation from the person concerned.
Page10f 3 SSAMullimedia Services  Form 1RTI-IP V01 June 2009
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Right to Information and information Privacy Access Appiication continued...page 2 of 3
3. Which agency/s are you applying £0? (Note: Applications are per agency and each application will incur a separate application fe6)

Office of the Premier l i
|

4. Particular details: |
Please provide specific and detailed information about the documents you are seeking, as thls wliil help us process your application.
a. The subject matter of the documents you are seeking (e.g. the planning process for the Letter Z Program)

LS
AII documents containing biographical, financial or personal information about Campbell Newman or any LNP Member of

Parllament

b. The type of documents (e.g. internal memos, emalls)

All documents

¢. The time period / date range you would like us to.search within (e.g. September 2008 - June-2009)
September 2007 to present _J

d. Relevant document reference numbers (if known)

f, Any other detalls you believe will assist us in dealing/with your application
Please respond to this application using the following reference-number: 79/11

5. Preferred access type (tick one):
Note: Your preferred access type may not be available~f you chooseé to access documents by email, CD, DVD or inspection, there will
be no charge for this access. -

D Inspect document/s EJ Photocopy of document/s ' D] Document/s sent to me by email

Copy of the document/s on DVD [ Copy of the document/s on CD

Note: Informatlon that is not personal to the applicant released following an application under the RTI Act may be published in an online
disclosure log. A disclosure log would usually containe summaty of the RT! application as well as the relevant documents (either in full
or in part) or details of how the décuments may be accessed.

6. Evidence of identity

If you are seeking access/to Gocuments that.contain personal information either in relation to you or on behalf of another person, you
must provide evidence of your identity with this application or within 10 business days of making this application in order for your application
to be processed. |f you'are seeking decuments on someone’s behalf, both parties must provide evidence of their Identitles. (If you are
not seeking any personal Informatiof;.you are not required to provide evidence of your identity.)

Applying:
by post - Attach a certified copy of your identification document to this application form.

In person - Produce/the original identification document for the RTI officer to sight.

by emall or fax - Provide a certified copy of the identification document to the relevant agency to which you are applying for Information.
(A cortified copy is conslderad valid if it is witnessed by a lawyer or notary public, a commissloner for declarations or a justice of the peace.)

Note: Documents that provide sufflcient evidence of identity include:
« Current driver’s licence
« Identifying page of current passport
+ Birth certificate
+ Copy of a prisoner’s identity card certified by a corrective services officer

« Statutory declaration of an individual who has known the applicant for at least one year
(A declaralion template can be downloaded at www.courfs,qld.gov.au/Forms/GeneraI/QIdstatdec.pdt)
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Right to Information and Information Privacy Access Application continued...page 3 of 3
7. Financial hardship

Concession card holders ~ If you hold a valid concession card, and you are seeking a waiver of processing and access charges, you
must show the RT! officer your card {or attach a copy of the card to your application).

Note: Not all concession cards are accepted when applying for a waiver. Please contact the RTI officer to be sure your card qualifies.

Non-Profit organisations - If you have financial hardship status, you must provide the RTI officer with a copy of the notice from the
Office of the Information Commissioner showing that financlal hardship status has been granted.

Note: If you are a non-profit organisation and have sought financial hardship status under the RTI Act, do not submit this application
until you have advice from the Office of the Information Commissioner about whether financial hardship status has been granted. If
financial hardship status is granted, this status will rermain current for one year from the date of the Information Commissioner's decision,

unlass there is a substantial improvement in your organisation’s financial circumstances.

Declaration

/ \
Privacy Notice: In making this application, you are providing personal information such as name and/contact detalls,/This information }
will be used for the purpose of assessing your application and ensuring we are able to remain In contact.with you rggarding the status j
of your application. Your personal Information will be accessed by persons who have been autherised te.do-so, incldding the decision !
maker in the agency to which your application relates. Your personal information is handled in‘accordance with the’ Information Privacy
Act 2009.

Sy aamn 1
| declare that:

+ The Information provided in this form is complete and correct
«| have read the privacy notice

+ Where applicable, | have attached documents required for the purpose of this application/{e/g. evidence of Identity, authorisation to act on
another person’s behalf, evidence of financlal hardship status)

«In the event | cannot attach any required copies of documents, | will provide them to the'‘agency within 10 business days of making
this application

+ | have included any relevant application feels (fess are based on the type-of applization, arid/are noted in section 1)

| understand that itis an offence to give misleading information about my identity, and IHat doing so may result in a decision to refuse to
process my application,

Signature Date

[573 18 oy 10 p2011 )
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Please quote: RTIP27
Your ref: 79/11

21 October 2011

|s73 |

Office of the Leader of the Opposition
Parliament House, Alice Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

. [s73 ”
Email|® bopposntlon.qld.qov.au

s73

Dear

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION (RTl) APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 13 October 2011, received by the’ Office of the Premier on

20 October 2011, requesting access under the Right te.Information Act 2009 (Qld) (the Act) to all
documents containing biographical, financial or personal information about Campbell Newman or
any LNP Member of Parliament.

The date range of your application is frorh September2007 to present (i.e. 20 October 2011 - the
date we received your application).

In addition to the application fee,you may be required under section 60(1) of the Act to pay further
charges in relation to processing your request. You will be provided with a Charges Estimate

Notice if further charges are payabie

Please also note that if_documents are released they may be included on the Department’s
Disclosure Log whick'is pubiished on the Department of the Premier and Cabinet’s website.

If you have any gueries in relation to your application please contact me on telephone number (07)
3224 4500.

Yours sincerely

Nick Williams
Senior Policy Advisor |
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Office of the Premier

Executive Building
Please quote: RTIP27 100 George Street Brishane
Your ref: 79/11 PO Box 15185 City Fast
Queensland 4002 Australia

Telephone +617 3224 4500

Facsimlle +617 32213631
21 October 2011 Ernail ThePremier@premiers.qid.gov.au

Wébsite swww.lhepremier.gld.gov.au

s73

Office of the Leader of the Opposition
Parliament House, Alice Street ‘
BRISBANE QLD 4000 !

Emai|:| o7 @pposition.qld.qov.au

Dear

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION (RT!)'APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 13 October 2011, received by the Office of the Premier on

20 October 2011, requesting access under the Right to information Act 2009 (QId) (the Act) to all
documents containing biographical, financial or personal information about Campbell Newman or
any LNP Member of Parliament.

The date range of your application is froi September 2007 to present (i.e. 20 October 2011 - the
date we received your application).

In addition to the application fee,you may be regdired under section 60(1) of the Act to pay further
charges in relation to processing your tequest. You will be provided with a Charges Estimate
Notice if further charges are payabie.

Please also note that 4f “documents are released they may be included on the Department's |
Disclosure Log which'is published on the Department of the Premier and Cabinel’s website,

If you have any giieries in.relation to your application please contact me on telephone number (07)
3224 4500.

Yours sincg rer —

Vi t

Nick .Wllllams m.,

Sﬁlor Pollcy)ﬁgvfsor

Queensland
Government
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Please quote: RTIP27
Your ref: 79/11

18 November 2011

s73

Office of the Leader of the Opposition
Parliament House, Alice Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

s73

Email:| @opposition.qld.qov.au

Dear(s"3

YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 13 October 2011, received by the Office of the Premier on

20 October 2011, requesting access under the Right‘to /nformation Act 2009 (Qld) (the Act) to all
documents containing biographical, financial or personat.iriformation about Campbell Newman or any
LNP Member of Parliament.

The date range of your application is from Séptember-2007 to present (i.e. 20 October 2011 - the date
we received your application).

Under section 23(1)(b) of the Act, a person has-a right to be given access to ‘documents of a Minister’.
A ‘document of a Minister’ is defiried in Section 3 of the Act as follows:
“13  Meaning of a document of a Niinister

In this Act, document, ef a Minister, means a document, other than a document of an agency or

a document to which this ‘Act does not apply, in the possession, or under the control, of the
Minister that reiates to the affairs of an agency ..."

Section 14 of the Actdefines the’/Meaning of agency as:
“(1)  Inthis Act, an jagency means-

(a) adepartment; or

(b) a fecal government; or

(c) a public authority; or

(d) a government owned corporation; or

(e) a subsidiary of a government owned corporation.

“12 Meaning of a document of an agency
In this Act, document, of an agency, means a document, other than a document to which this
Act does not apply, in the possession, or under the control, of the agency whether brought into
existence or received in the agency ...”
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The scope of your application does not fall within the remit of the Act because the nature of the
documents sought are neither documents of a Minister nor documents of an Agency (as defined under
sections 12, 13 and 14 of the Act). To qualify as a document of a Minister the document must relate to 1
the affairs of an Agency. |

The nature of the documents sought, if they were to exist, have no bearing on any Government agency.
Materially, the type of documents you request concern party-political activities and would not be held in
the Premier’s official capacity as a Minister of the Crown.

Access decision

As the scope of your application requests documents that are clearly not ‘documents of @ Minister’ for
the purposes of the Act, these are not documents that | am able to make a decision on’under the Act.

The date of my decision is Friday, 18 November 2011.

Review of Decision

If you are not satisfied with this decision, you can apply for internal ifeview under section 80 of the Act.
An application for internal review must be made to the Office of the, Premier within 20 business days
after the day on which you receive this decision. The/iriternal’review will be undertaken by an officer

more senior to the original decision maker.

Your application can be lodged by post, fax or email to the Office of the Premier, as follows:

Post: Chief of Staff, Office of the Premier

PO Box 15185, City East, Queensland 4002
Fax: 07 3237-1044
Email: erti@premiers.qld.gov.au

You do not, however, have to requést an)internalieview to be eligible to apply for an external review by
the Information Commissioner yunder section-85 of the Act. An external review application must be
made to the Information Commissionef.within 20 business days from the day on which you receive
this decision.

Your application can be/lgdged with-the Information Commissioner in any of the following ways:
In person: Level 8,/160-Mary Street, Brisbane, Qld 4000

Post: PO Bux 10143, Adelaide Street, Brisbane, Qld 4000
Fax: 077 3405-1122

Email: adminisiration@oic.qld.gov.au

Online; hitp://viww.0ic.gld.gov.au

Please do not hesitate-to contact me on (07) 3224 4808 if you have any queries regarding your request.

Yours sincerely

Nick Williams
Senior Policy Advisor
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. Office of the Premier |

Please quote: RTIP27 Executive Building
Your ref: 79/11 100 George Street Brishane I

PO Box 15185 Cily East
Queensland 4002 Austialia

18 November 2011

Telephone 4617 3224 4500
Facsimile +617 32213631

s73

Emal ThePremier@premiers.qld.gov.au
Website www.lhepremier.gld.gov.au

Office of the Leader of the Opposition
Parliament House, Alice Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

s73

Email: bopposition.qld,qov.au

s73

Dear

YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 13 October 2011, received/by the’Office of the Premier on

20 October 2011, requesting access under the Right.to-Information Act 2009 (Qid) (the Act) to all
documents containing biographical, financial or personal informatioh about Campbell Newman or any
LNP Member of Parliament.

The date range of your application is from Segptember 2007 to present (i.e. 20 October 2011 - the date
we received your application).

Under section 23(1)(b) of the Act, a person has ‘@ right/to be given access to ‘documents of a Minister’.
A ‘document of a Minister' is definéd in Section13 of the Act as follows:
“13  Meaning of a document of a Minister

In this Act, documeit-of a Minister, means a document, other than a document of an agency or

a document to which this-Act does not apply, in the possession, or under the control, of the
Minister that relates to the affairs of an agency ..."

Section 14 of the Act defines the Meaning of agency as:

“(1)  In this Actyan agency means-

(a) 4 depariment; or

(b) alocal government; or

(c) a pubiic_authority; or

(d) a goveriment owned corporation; or

(e) a subsidiary of a government owned corporation.

“12 Meaning of a document of an agency
In this Act, document, of an agency, means a document, other than a document to which this
Act does not apply, in the possession, or under the control, of thgeagency whether brought into

existence or received in the agency ..." ‘ Queensland
Government
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The scope of your application does not fall within the remit of the Act because the nature of the
documents sought are neither documents of a Minister nor documents of an Agency (as defined under
sections 12, 13 and 14 of the Act). To qualify as a document of a Minister the document must relate to
the affairs of an Agency.

The nature of the documents sought, if they were to exist, have no bearing on any Government agency.
Materially, the type of documents you request concern party-political activities and would not be held in
the Premier's official capacity as a Minister of the Crown.

Access decision

As the scope of your application requests documents that are clearly not ‘docurients of a Minister’ for
the purposes of the Act, these are not documents that | am able to make a decisien @n upider the Act.

The date of my decision is Friday, 18 November 2011.

Review of Decision

If you are not satisfied with this decision, you can apply for internal\review under section 80 of the Act.
An application for internal review must be made to the Office of the Rremier within 20 business days
after the day on which you receive this decision. The intgrnal feview, will be undertaken by an officer

more senior to the original decision maker.

Your application can be lodged by post, fax or email to the Office of the Premier, as follows:

Post; Chief of Staff, Office of the Premiér

PO Box 15185, City East, Queensland 4002
Fax; 07 3237-1044
Email: erti@premiers.qgld.gov.au

You do not, however, have to request an.internal réview to be eligible to apply for an external review by
the Information Commissioner updér section 85 of the Act. An external review application must be
made to the Information Commissionei’ within 20 business days from the day on which you receive
this decision.

Your application can be lodged with the Information Commissioner in any of the following ways:
In person: Level 8,/160 Mary Street, Brisbane, Qld 4000

Post: PO Box 10743, Adelaide Street, Brisbane, Qld 4000
Fax: 07 3405-1122

Email: administration@oic.qld.gov.au

Online: http://Mww.oic.gld.gov.au

Please do not hesitate to contact me on (07) 3224 4808 if you have any queries regarding your request.
Yours smoerely

7 ,//'

N|ck thams/
Senlor Pol/cy Advisor
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Ashleig_jh Edwards

From: Sarah Partosh

Sent: Monday, 21 November 2011 3:47 PM ‘

To: s73 [@opposition.qld.gov.au’ |

Subject: RTI Application ‘

Attachments: Signed decision letter to|S73 |Office of the Leader of the Opposition |
RTIP27.pdf

Sensitivity: Confidential

Dear s73

On behalf of the Office of the Premier, please find attached the decision letter for your RT|Application (ref: RTIP27,
your ref: 79/11) concerning documents containing biographical, financial or personal.information about Campbell
Newman or any LNP Member of Parliament.

Kind Regards

Sarah Partosh

Policy Officer (Right to Information)

Right to Information and Privacy Unit

Constitutional and Administrative Law Services

Department of the Premier and Cabinet

Ph. +61 7 3225 8803 (ext. 58803)

Fax: +61 7 3237 1044

Sarah.Partosh@premiers.gld.gov.au

Tomorrow's Queensland: strong, green, smart, healthy and fair
www.towardQ?2.gld.qov.au

goldcoast201
AT QRIS n‘? oLr ‘f?m \

GOLD COAST ‘2018

1
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Office of the Premier

Please quote: RTIP27 Executive Building

Your ref: 79/11 100 George Street Brisbane
PO Box 15185 City East
Queensland 4002 Austialia

18 November 2011 )

Telephone +617 3224 4500

Facsimile +617 32213631

s73 Emall ThePremier@premiers.gld.gov.au

Welisite www.thepremier.qld.gov.au

Office of the Leader of the Opposition
Parliament House, Alice Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000

s73

Email:l b)opposition.qld.qov.au

YOUR RIGHT TO INFORMATION APPLICATION

| refer to your application dated 13 October 2011, received by the,Office\of the Premier on

20 October 2011, requesting access under the Right' to Informatiory Act 2009 (Qld) (the Act) to all
documents containing biographical, financial or personal-infarmation about Campbell Newman or any
LNP Member of Parliament.

The date range of your application is from September2007/td present (i.e. 20 October 2011 - the date
we received your application).

Under section 23(1)(b) of the Act, a personhas.a right o be given access to ‘documents of a Minister'.
A ‘document of a Minister’ is defined/in Section 13 of the Act as follows:

“13  Meaning of a document of a-Minister
In this Act, document, of a Ministér,.means a document, other than a document of an agency or
a document to which-this Act does not apply, in the possession, or under the control, of the
Minister that relatés to the affairs of an agency ..."

Section 14 of the Act'defines.the Meaning of agency as:
“(1)  In this Act; an-agency means-

(a) a/department; or

(b) alocalgoverniment; or

(c) apublic authority; or

(d) a government owned corporation; or

(e) a subsidiary of a government owned corporation.

“12 Meaning of a document of an agency
In this Act, document, of an agency, means a document, other than a document to which this
Act does not apply, in the possession, or under the control, of thaeggency whether brought into

existence or received in the agency ..." | Queensﬂand
Government
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The scope of your application does not fall within the remit of the Act because the nature of the
documents sought are neither documents of a Minister nor documents of an Agency (as defined under

sections 12, 13 and 14 of the Act). To qualify as a document of a Minister the document must relate to
the affairs of an Agency.

The nature of the documents sought, if they were to exist, have no bearing on any Government agency.
Materially, the type of documents you request concern party-political activities and would not be held in
the Premier’s official capacity as a Minister of the Crown.

Access decision

As the scope of your application requests documents that are clearly not ‘docuiménts 4f’a Minister' for
the purposes of the Act, these are not documents that | am able to make a desisien/on under the Act.

The date of my decision is Friday, 18 November 2011.

Review of Decision

If you are not satisfied with this decision, you can apply for internal review under section 80 of the Act.
An application for internal review must be made to the Office of the Premier within 20 business days
after the day on which you receive this decision. The interiial review \will be undertaken by an officer
more senior to the original decision maker.

Your application can be lodged by post, fax or email to the Office 6fthe Premier, as follows;

Post; Chief of Staff, Office of the Premier

PO Box 15185, City East, Queensiand 4002
Fax: 07 3237-1044
Email; erti@premiers.qld.gov.au

You do not, however, have to request an internal.revigw to be eligible to apply for an external review by
the Information Commissioner undérsection 85-0f the Act. An external review application must be

made to the Information Commigsioner wititin 29 business days from the day on which you receive
this decision.

Your application can be lodged with the Information Commissioner in any of the following ways:

In person: Level 8, 160 Mary Street, Brisbane, Qld 4000

Post: PO Box/10143, Adeiaidie Street, Brisbane, Qld 4000
Fax: 07 3406-1122

Email: administration@oi¢.qld.gov.au

Online: hitpiwww.oic.gld.gov.au

Please do not-hesitate to contact me on (07) 3224 4808 if you have any queries regarding your request.

Yours sincerely .~

Seniqr,,Pciﬁcy Advisor
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